BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	
Complainant,))
) DOD NO. 2010 004
V.	PCB NO. 2010-084
PROFESSIONAL SWIDE	(Enforcement)
PROFESSIONAL SWINE	
MANAGEMENT, LLC, an Illinois limited	
liability corporation, HILLTOP VIEW,	
LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation,)	
WILDCAT FARMS, LLC, an Illinois limited	
liability corporation, HIGH-POWER PORK,	
LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation,)	
EAGLE POINT, LLC, an Illinois limited	
liability corporation, LONE HOLLOW,	•
LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation,)	
TIMBERLINE, LLC, an Illinois limited)
liability corporation, PRAIRIE STATE)
GILTS, LTD, an Illinois corporation,)
NORTH FORK PORK, LLC, an Illinois)
limited liability corporation, LITTLE)
TIMBER, LLC, an Illinois limited liability)
corporation, TWIN VALLEY PUMPING,)
INC., an Illinois corporation.	•
•	
Respondents	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Mr. John T. Therriault Assistant Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)	Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Post Office Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)
--	---

(SEE PERSONS ON ATTACHED SERVICE LIST)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board an AMENDED ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF EDWARD W. DWYER and AMENDED ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF JENNIFER M. MARTIN on behalf of Respondents, Professional Swine Management, LLC, Hilltop View, LLC, Wildcat Farms, LLC, High-Power Pork,

LLC, Eagle Point, LLC, Lone Hollow, LLC, Timberline, LLC, Prairie State Gilts, Ltd., and Little Timber, LLC, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PROFESSIONAL SWINE
MANAGEMENT, LLC, HILLTOP
VIEW, LLC, WILDCAT FARMS, LLC,
HIGH-POWER PORK, LLC, EAGLE
POINT, LLC, LONE HOLLOW, LLC,
TIMBERLINE, LLC, PRAIRIE STATE
GILTS, LTD, and LITTLE TIMBER,
LLC,

Respondents,

Dated: May 12, 2010

By: /s/ Edward W. Dwyer
One of Its Attorneys

Edward W. Dwyer Jennifer M. Martin Of Counsel HODGE DWYER & DRIVER 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Edward W. Dwyer, the undersigned, hereby certify that I have served the attached AMENDED ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF EDWARD W. DWYER and AMENDED ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF JENNIFER M. MARTIN upon:

Mr. John T. Therriault Assistant Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Ms. Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Post Office Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

via electronic mail on May 12, 2010; and upon:

Jane E. McBride, Esq.
Office of the Attorney General
State of Illinois
500 South Second Street
Springfield, Illinois 62706

James A. Hansen, Esq.
Schmiedeskamp, Robertson, Neu & Mitchell, LLP
525 Jersey Street
Post Office Box 1069
Quincy, Illinois 62306

Claire Manning, Esq.
Brown Hay & Stephens, LLP
205 South Fifth Street
Suite 700
Post Office Box 2459
Springfield, Illinois 62705-2459

by depositing said documents in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, in Springfield, Illinois on May 12, 2010.

/s/Edward W. Dwyer
Edward W. Dwyer

HOGS:001/Fil/NOF-COS - Amended EO/As

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	
Complainant,))
v.) PCB NO. 2010-084
•	(Enforcement)
PROFESSIONAL SWINE)
MANAGEMENT, LLC, an Illinois limited)
liability corporation, HILLTOP VIEW,	
LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation,	•
WILDCAT FARMS, LLC, an Illinois limited	
liability corporation, HIGH-POWER PORK,	•
LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation,)
EAGLE POINT, LLC, an Illinois limited)
liability corporation, LONE HOLLOW,)
LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation,)
TIMBERLINE, LLC, an Illinois limited)
liability corporation, PRAIRIE STATE)
GILTS, LTD, an Illinois corporation,)
NORTH FORK PORK, LLC, an Illinois)
limited liability corporation, LITTLE)
TIMBER, LLC, an Illinois limited liability)
corporation, TWIN VALLEY PUMPING,) \
INC., an Illinois corporation.	<i>)</i> \
Respondents	<i>)</i> }

AMENDED ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF EDWARD W. DWYER

NOW COMES Edward W. Dwyer, of the law firm of HODGE DWYER &
DRIVER, and hereby amends his entry of appearance on behalf of Respondents,
PROFESSIONAL SWINE MANAGEMENT, LLC, HILLTOP VIEW, LLC, WILDCAT
FARMS, LLC, HIGH-POWER PORK, LLC, EAGLE POINT, LLC, LONE HOLLOW,
LLC, TIMBERLINE, LLC, PRAIRIE STATE GILTS, LTD, NORTH FORK PORK,

LLC, and LITTLE TIMBER, LLC, to reflect that he will not be representing NORTH FORK PORK, LLC, in the above-referenced matter and hereby withdraws his prior appearance only as to NORTH FORK PORK, LLC.

Respectfully submitted,

PROFESSIONAL SWINE
MANAGEMENT, LLC, HILLTOP VIEW,
LLC, WILDCAT FARMS, LLC, HIGHPOWER PORK, LLC, EAGLE POINT,
LLC, LONE HOLLOW, LLC,
TIMBERLINE, LLC, PRAIRIE STATE
GILTS, LTD, and LITTLE TIMBER, LLC,

Respondents,

By:/s/ Edward W. Dwyer
Edward W. Dwyer

Dated: May 12, 2010

Edward W. Dwyer HODGE DWYER & DRIVER 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

HOGS:001/Fil/Amended EOA - EWD

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
Complainant,)	
v.	,	PCB NO. 2010-084 (Enforcement)
PROFESSIONAL SWINE) '	(Emorcement)
MANAGEMENT, LLC, an Illinois limited)	
liability corporation, HILLTOP VIEW,)	
LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation	ı,)	
WILDCAT FARMS, LLC, an Illinois limite	ed)	
liability corporation, HIGH-POWER PORK	(,)	
LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation	ı,)	
EAGLE POINT, LLC, an Illinois limited)	
liability corporation, LONE HOLLOW,)	1
LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation	ı,)	
TIMBERLINE, LLC, an Illinois limited)	
liability corporation, PRAIRIE STATE) .	
GILTS, LTD, an Illinois corporation,)	
NORTH FORK PORK, LLC, an Illinois)	and the second s
limited liability corporation, LITTLE)	
TIMBER, LLC, an Illinois limited liability)	
corporation, TWIN VALLEY PUMPING,)	
INC., an Illinois corporation.)	
)	
Respondents.)	

AMENDED ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF JENNIFER M. MARTIN

NOW COMES Jennifer M. Martin, of the law firm of HODGE DWYER & DRIVER, and hereby amends her entry of appearance on behalf of Respondents, PROFESSIONAL SWINE MANAGEMENT, LLC, HILLTOP VIEW, LLC, WILDCAT FARMS, LLC, HIGH-POWER PORK, LLC, EAGLE POINT, LLC, LONE HOLLOW, LLC, TIMBERLINE, LLC, PRAIRIE STATE GILTS, LTD, NORTH FORK PORK,

LLC, and LITTLE TIMBER, LLC, to reflect that she will not be representing NORTH FORK PORK, LLC, in the above-referenced matter and hereby withdraws her prior appearance only as to NORTH FORTH PORK.

Respectfully submitted,

PROFESSIONAL SWINE
MANAGEMENT, LLC, HILLTOP VIEW,
LLC, WILDCAT FARMS, LLC, HIGHPOWER PORK, LLC, EAGLE POINT,
LLC, LONE HOLLOW, LLC,
TIMBERLINE, LLC, PRAIRIE STATE
GILTS, LTD, and LITTLE TIMBER, LLC,

Commence of the Commence of th

Respondents,

Je

By:

Jennifer M. Martin

Dated: May 12, 2010

Jennifer M. Martin Of Counsel HODGE DWYER & DRIVER 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

to be to the

HOGS:001/Fil/Amended EOA - JMM